










OPTIONS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017)96

SMART-FILLt AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP

355476

1

2

3

4

5

4

4

7

6

26

27

28

29 30

1716

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

31

32

33
34

31

3536

37

FRONT

FRONT

9

10

11

6

15

22

13

14

8

12
38

39



OPTIONS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017) 97

SMART-FILLt AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1221589 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06, Cplg, Fem[Hl] 1
2 1006416 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 03ft 1
3 1225185 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Bm06 1
4 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
5 150713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04 1
6 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
7 1222371 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sensor, Flow, Hall Effect, 5- 24vdc 1
8 1224988 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Automated Battery Watering 1
9 1212430 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sensor, Level, Liq, 30watt, Spst 1
10 1224600 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Snap, 2.17d [Blue] 1
11 1217453 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tank [2.5 Liter] 1
12 1228813 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Warning, No Detgt 1
13 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
14 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
15 1224108 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Mold, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
17 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
18 1228042 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Bm03 [T500] 1
19 1228043 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Cap [T500] 1
20 1224016 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm04/Bm06 1
21 1220042 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Fill, Battery 1
22 1222924 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Bm04/Bm04, 100mic, 2.0l 1
23 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Nl, Fl, Ss 2
24 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
25 9018008 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Module, Abw, Ci (See Breakdowns) 1
26 1020168 (30000000- 40000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1
27 150407 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf02/Pm02 [Street] 1
28 1040254 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pf02 1
29 1017386 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Vent, Air, Float Type 1
30 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
31 1204142 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 4
32 1229544 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 24vdc [Trojan] 1
33 1064187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable 1
34 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
35 1228510 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 80a, Spst No, Plug- In 1
36 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
37 09739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, Nl, Ss 1
38 1212857 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm06/Bm04 1
39 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1



OPTIONS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017)98

HYDROLINKR MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT

355454

1

2

3

3

4

5



OPTIONS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017) 99

HYDROLINKR MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
 9010300 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery Fill Kit, 24v, Ci [Hydrolink] 1
Y 1 1058939 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Hand, Battery 1
Y 2 1229544 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 24vdc [Trojan] 1
Y 3 1204142 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 4
Y 4 1071084 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
Y 5 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2

 ASSEMBLY

Y INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

HYDROLINKR IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.



OPTIONS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017)100

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9015525 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Parts [T500e, Cn Plnt] 1
9015506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T500e, En, Na/Intl] 1
9015526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T500e, Cn] 1
9015527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T500e, Kr] 1
9015528 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T500e, Jp] 1
9015510 (30000000- 40000000 ) Instr, Wall Chart [T500e, Na] 1
9015511 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Service [T500e, En] 1

To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

www.tennantco.com/manual



OPTIONS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017) 101



BREAKDOWNS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017)102

ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

355317

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14



BREAKDOWNS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017) 103

ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
 9011810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H2o, B 02]

(Includes ec- H2O NanoClean Cartridge)
1

Y 9014126 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ec- H2o Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
YY 1 1208823 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H2o 1
YY 2 1015506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
YY 3 1044393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
YY 4 32509 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
YY 5 1208164 (30000000- 40000000 ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
YY 6 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
YY 7 33932 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, Nl, Ss 4
YY 8 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
YY 9 1208526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
YY 10 1049637 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H2o] 1
YY 11 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
YY 12 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w 1
YY 13 1073286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H2o] 1
Y 14 9014127 (30000000- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H2o Nc]

(Includes ec- H2O NanoClean Cartridge)
1

 ASSEMBLY

Y INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY



BREAKDOWNS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017)104

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355477

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12



BREAKDOWNS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017) 105

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
 1 9015774 (30000000- 40000000 ) Eccentric Drive Kit, Orbital 1
Y 2 1231238 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 5mm X 5mm X 22mm 1
Y 3 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
Y 4 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
Y 5 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
Y 6 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
Y 7 1220452 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 2.17b 3.54d .71w 1
Y 8 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
Y 9 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
Y 10 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
Y 11 1221394 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Org, .125 X 02.63id 1
Y 12 1212710 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,Nl 6

 ASSEMBLY

Y INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY



BREAKDOWNS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017)106

AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING MODULE BREAKDOWN

355564

1

3

4

5

6

4

2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
 1 9018008 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Module, Abw, Ci 1
Y 2 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
Y 3 1223055 (30000000- 40000000 ) Panel, Mtg, Fill, Auto, Battery 1
Y 4 1223286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Cover, Board, Battery Watering 2
Y 5 1220931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitboard Assy [Abw Module] 1
Y 6 1223261 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Circuitboard, Battery Watering 1

 ASSEMBLY

Y INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY



BREAKDOWNS

Tennant T500e (04- 2017) 107


